2 | 1

Required Tools for Installation

@8mm ( @5/16" )
| (S

“_ MUNCICHOE Munckhof Gravity Wildlife Gate

Phone: (250) 498-4426 Fax: (250) 498-4460 Scale: - 5/8/2025

2 I 1




2 | 1

Customer Supplied Hardware ( Wood )

10mm [ 3/8"]

[L 1] [ T]

50mm [ 2"]

120mm [ 4.5" ]

“_ "U"CK"OF Munckhof Gravity Wildlife Gate

Phone: (250) 498-4426 Fax: (250) 498-4460 Scale: 1:1 5/8/2025

2 [ 1



2 | 1
Supplied Components
|<:@ oo . (1x) 8090625.03001 [ YY) @(:l
(1x)
I 1 8090625.50001
Le @ See page 2
00 00
. (1x) 8090625.04001 2x) 4090625.01002
[ e ] e J ssm } e | csms § e |
o [ e | cnm ¥ e § e { s | enmm—n |
of 00 L 00
( lx) 4090625 09001 Gang
(
oo 00
(1x) 8090625.04002
00 0o
—
M A A A A A A A
: . . (1x) 8090625.06001 . .
\d N7 7 N N7 N7 7 J
(-
1
AN AN AN AN > AN > AN AN 1
g ° ° (1x) 8090625.06002 ° °
7 ~7 ~7 ~7 ~7 ~7 D VAR Y/
—
0 ° 0 - (1x) 4090625.01001 ° 0 o 0

Y T T
/ [*] (1x) 4090625.05001 o
e . o \os Ut
— . = T S
o (1x) 8090625.05002 a \
s : \; Y o

(3x) 8090625.08001

E |

e (5X) 8090625.08003

(9x) 8090625.08002

Munckhof Gravity Wildlife Gate

M) MUNCKHOF

Phone: (250) 498-4426 Fax: (250) 498-4460 Scale: 1:10

4/5/2024

8090625.03001

2 I

1




Fastener Box Component List

(6x)9010001.06012 - M6 x 12 Hex Bolt

(42x)9010001.06065 - M6 x 65 Hex Bolt

(6x) 9010001.08020 - M8 x 20 Hex Bolt

ﬂ (2x)9011501.08016 - M6 x 16 Carriage Bolt
@ (10x) 9010001.10030 - M10 x 30 Hex Bolt

(17x) 4090625.09002 - UV Resistant Bumper

=\

7,
(48x) 9014101.06000 - M6 Nylock (‘
7z

(18x)9014101.08000 - M8 Nylock

(4x)9014101.10000 - M10 Nylock

(48x)9016001.06012 - M6 Flat Washer @
(14x) 9016001.08017 - M8 Flat Washer @

(14x) 9016001.10020 - M10 Flat Washer

(6x)9016011.10000 - M10 Lock Washer

(2x) 4090625.01003 - Lag Washer

©
®
©

) MUNCKHOF

Phone: (250) 498-4426 Fax: (250) 498-4460

Munckhof Gravity Wildlife Gate

Scale: 1:1 7/7/2006 | 9011501.08016

2

1




2 |

Unboxing

4090625.01001

8090625.03001

8090625.06002

4090625.05001

8090625.06001

4090625.05002

M) MUNCKHOF

Phone: (250) 498-4426 Fax: (250) 498-4460

Munckhof Gravity Wildlife Gate

Scale:

1:

15

11/20/2024

8090625.40001

2 I

1




Unboxing

8090625.04002

8090625.50001

I
o
o)
@
Q
To)
al
©
o
o)
o
@

8090625.04001

11/20/2024 | 8090625.40002 6{8

Munckhof Gravity Wildlife Gate

Scale:

M ) MUNCKHOF

Phone: (250) 498-4426 Fax: (250) 498-4460




2 | 1

Unboxing

@ 4090625.09001

o 4090625.01002

8090625.08001

8090625.08003

4090625.09001

4090625.01002

“_ "U"CK"OF Munckhof Gravity Wildlife Gate

>
Phone: (250) 498-4426 Fax: (250) 498-4460 Scale: 11/20/2024 | 8090625.40004 {8

2 [ 1




Installation

Insure posts are level and
square
<
(e}
N~
£
S
o
o
(o2}
—
+76 [ +3 .
1524_404 60-16 mm [in]

Munckhof Gravity Wildlife Gate

M) MUNCKHOF

Phone: (250) 498-4426 Fax: (250) 498-4460 Scale:

5/9/2025

2 I

1




9010001.10030

9016011.10000

Installation

8090625.04002

'

9011501.08016

® 9016001.08017

1<

e=— 0014101.08000

9016001.10020

Attach components loosely
Insure that 8090625.03001 holes are shifted upward

B |

~=— 8090625.04001

9014101.08000

9016001.08017

9011501.08016

XX,

9016001.10020

<=<—— 9010001.10030

}\ 9016011.10000

0

After leveling you may need to remove bolts to lag
8090625.03001 to the post. Once it is attached to
the post and leveled, tighten all bolts

M) MUNCKHOF

Phone: (250) 498-4426 Fax: (250) 498-4460

Munckhof Gravity Wildlife Gate

Scale:

11/12/2024

8090625.02001 |°{g

2

1




Installation B

4090625.01003 Washer has a flat, when the lag is
close to where the bottom channels attach turn the
flat to face the channel. If lags do not align
completely with the post angle lags to compensate
or shift gate left or right of center to compensate.

Attach Bolts Loosely

p

4 [=— 8090625.06002

4090625.01001

» o

< 8090625.06001

=9

—— 9010001.10030

—— 9016001.10020

¢ 0

—— 9016001.10020

—— 9014101.10000

)

T

—— 9010001.10030

—— 9016011.10000

— 9016001.10020
N

) MUNCKHOF

Phone: (250) 498-4426 Fax: (250) 498-4460

Munckhof Gravity Wildlife Gate

Scale:

5/9/2025

EC

2

1




Installation

. !

— 9010001.08020

— 9016001.08017

4090625.01002

— 9016001.08017

}=— 9014101.08000

Start by leveling one arm first, then hold
4090625.01002 roughly in place and lightly
bolt to channel. Affix lag.

If the post leans towards the gate and there is
not enough adjustment space out the bottom
with a piece of pressure treated wood. Watch
that the gap is not to large for game to
escape through

M) MUNCKHOF

Phone: (250) 498-4426 Fax: (250) 498-4460

Munckhof Gravity Wildlife Gate

Scale:

5/9/2025

s

2

1



/aes

9016001.08017 —

9014101.08000 @

Installation

—— 9010001.08020

—— 9016001.08017

Repeat on otherside, but leveling is only
required towards and away from the post

M) MUNCKHOF

Phone: (250) 498-4426 Fax: (250) 498-4460

Munckhof Gravity Wildlife Gate

Scale:

5/9/2025

s

2

1




2 | 1

Installation

If brackets overhang where they
could potentially be ran into cut off
with hacksaw.

8090625.08001

8090625.08002
0
]
o
1 = <TID

=t

. A

“_ "U"CK"OF Munckhof Gravity Wildlife Gate

Phone: (250) 498-4426 Fax: (250) 498-4460 Scale: 5/9/2025

2 [ 1




{
2 P | 0 1
< ]
) X : : -
Insta”atlon 4 5 /ﬁa:‘ 4090625.09001 D «—7— 9010001.06065
4 p e ’
9016001.06012 =] = — PP I 9010001.06065
9014101.06000 > = =1
| i )
. 0 20 0) @h M+ 2090625.00002
{ [
8l | g \ES
Gl 5 !
: 4090625.09001M

4090625.09002 - To install, hold carfully on the two edges and then slowly
pull back the tign until it holds the palstic bumper in place. Then let go of
the bumper and pull back on the tign until it is secured into place

Turn both posts wo that there is

=50mm[2"]

approximatly a 2" gap ( can be more

or less depending on what you whish
to keep out). Once gap is set tighten

bolts.

) MUNCKHOF

Munckhof Gravity Wildlife Gate

Phone: (250) 498-4426 Fax: (250) 498-4460 Scale:

5/9/2025

s

2

1




Installation

8090625.08002

—<=
F
4 =
—
S 0
( Z=3~—8090625.08003
— = -
/ — D [E= 8090625.08001
F ——
4 = —— o5~ 8090625.08001
2 ] — D PP~ 8090625.08001
N N I oo oo D
\\ ]
0
% (O
D'
N
\\
S

M) MUNCKHOF

Phone: (250) 498-4426 Fax: (250) 498-4460

Munckhof Gravity Wildlife Gate

Scale: 10/29/2024 | 8090625.01001

2

1




Installation

8X

W«— 4090625.09002

4090625.09001—
9014101.06000
i 9016001.06012 /

C————f<—1—9010001.06065

—9010001.06065

/X U—i 9010001.06065

9010001.06065  —

@‘4090625.09002

4090625.09001M

@ 9016001.06012

—9014101.06000

M) MUNCKHOF

Phone: (250) 498-4426 Fax: (250) 498-4460

Munckhof Gravity Wildlife Gate

Scale:

10/29/2024 | 8090625.01001 | *f,

2

1



9014101.06000T

Installation

E 1-—9016001.06012

?@\ 9010001.06012

M—9010001.06065

9014101.06000

o=

173\

=

o=

o=

4090625.05001 ———

7Y

7N

/AN

4090625.05002

M) MUNCKHOF

Phone: (250) 498-4426 Fax: (250) 498-4460

Munckhof Gravity Wildlife Gate

Scale:

10/29/2024

8090625.01001

2

1




Installation

v
ams|
o

% 9010001.08020
|

— 9016001.08017

@ 9016001.08017

— 9014101.08000

M) MUNCKHOF

Phone: (250) 498-4426 Fax: (250) 498-4460

Munckhof Gravity Wildlife Gate

Scale:

10/29/2024

8090625.01001

2

1




